

## Questions and Answers for Solicitation

### NNG15534681Q

- 5. Question: Could you please provide clarification regarding the delivery time due for the subject offer. The solicitation instructions reference 12:00pm Eastern time on December 19, 2014, whereas the SF 1449 references 1630 ET in Block 8. Please identify which time is correct.**

Answer: The delivery time due for the subject offer is 12:00pm Eastern time on December 19, 2014.

- 6. Question: What is the timeline after the proposal is submitted?**

Answer: The Government anticipates award(s) in January, however it may be later.

- 7. Question: Would you like the 4 hardcopies in individual shipping packages, or in one package?**

Answer: Feel free to put in one package.

- 8. Question: Would you like the package(s) addressed to you or Ms. Patricia Dombrowski?**

Answer: Please address the package(s) to the attention of Rogenia M.B. Dean as stated in the synopsis.

- 9. Question: Can you please confirm the shipping address to be NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center, Building 35, Code 210.6, 8800 Greenbelt Road, Greenbelt, MD 20771?**

Answer: The shipping address is NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center, Building 35, Central Receiving, Code 279, 8800 Greenbelt Road, Greenbelt, MD 20771.